January 11, 2023

MEMORANDUM FOR:

FROM:

SUBIJECT:

U.S. Department of Homeland Security
170 S. Pete V. Domenici Highway
Santa Teresa, NM 88008
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TRADE INFORMATION NOTICE

FY2023-2408-04

Customs Brokers, Importers, Carriers & Interested Parties

=
Port Director W
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2023 Federal I-lollda}*s observed by Area Port of Santa Teresa
Cargo Facilities

The hours of operation for the Area Port of Santa Teresa Cargo Facilities will change on the
following observed United States and Mexico holidays:

Mexican Holiday
Mexican Holiday
Mexican Holiday
Mexican Holiday
Mexican Holiday
Mexican Holiday
Mexican Holiday
Mexican Holiday
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Eve
Christmas Day
New Year’s Eve
New Year’s Day

February 6, 2023 Monday 0800-1400
March 20, 2023 Monday 0800-1400
April 6, 2023 Thursday 0800-1400
April 7, 2023 Friday Closed
May 1,2023 Monday Closed

September 16,2023  Saturday Closed
November 2, 2023 Thursday 0800-1400
November 20, 2023 Monday 0800-1400

November 23, 2023  Thursday Closed
December 24, 2023 Sunday Closed
December 25, 2023 Monday Closed
December 31, 2023 Sunday Closed
January 1, 2024 Monday Closed

[f you should have any agenda items, questions or issues that you would like to discuss, please
forward them to Assistant Port Director Juan Carrillo at juan.carrillo@cbp.dhs.gov (575) 874-
7071 or Supervisor Luis Sanchez at luis.sanchez@cbp.dhs.gov (575) 874-7070.




